			EET	
		-2002 000 000 000 000 000		Patent & Trademark Office
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	а		original document	s or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies 		26476	dress of receivi	ng party/ics).
Matthew SPIRO	· -			al, Inc.
Robert W.J. WEISS		Address: <u>162</u>	<u>9 Prime Court, S</u>	Suite 800
		Orl	ando, Florida 🕻	32809
<pre>(i) (al name(s) of conveying party(ie)</pre>	·			
. Nature of Conveyance:	3	13.02		
(X) Assig	nment	() Merg	er	
() Secur	ity Agreement	() Chan	ge of Name	
() Other				
RADEMART Execution	Date: <u>Februar</u>	cy 26, 2002		
<pre>clic.onal name(s) and address(s) attach</pre>	ed? ()Yes (X)No			
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s): ther with a new appliv	cation, the execution	or date of the applica	ation is:
		B. Paten		
A. Patent application No.(55 ,149	D. Faten	L NO.(S)	
23/1				
	Additional number	rs attached? ()Yes	(X) No	
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]		
Name: <u>Richard K. Warther</u> ,	Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	.\$40.00_
Internal Address: <u>Allen, Dyer</u> ,		[X] Enclose	d	
Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.				
Street Address: <u>255 S. Orange Ave.</u>		deposi	t account.	
P.O. Box 37	91	8. Deposit Acc	ount Number:	
City: Orlando		01-0484		
•	22802			-
/ State: <u>Florida</u> Zip:				nd/or fee is required, claims is required.
3/20/2002 LMUELLER 00000146 29155149		SE THIS SPAC	ਸ	
0_00_0	be NOT 0	SE IIIS SFA		
lat. Statement and signatu	re.			
To the best of my knowle	edae and beli	ief, the for	egoing inform	mation is true and
correct and any attached	copy is tr	cup copy of	the original	document.
	1/26	1111	/	
Richard K. Warther	U	n l'Wards		March 5, 2002
Name of Person Signing		Signat	ure	Date
Total number of pages in	cluding cover	sheet, atta	achments and	document: [4]
			PAT	ENT
			REEL: 012685	5 FRAME: 0804

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

WHEREAS, Matthew SPIRO of Lake Mary, Florida; and Robert W.J. WEISS of Orlando, Florida; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in <u>MOSQUITO TRAPPING DEVICE</u>, for which ASSIGNORS has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 4, 2002, and assigned Serial No. 29/155,149; and

WHEREAS, **LENTEK INTERNATIONAL**, **INC**., a Florida corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNORS** does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** will communicate to said **ASSIGNEE** any

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0805

facts known to said **ASSIGNORS** respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said **ASSIGNEE**, sign all lawful papers deemed by said **ASSIGNEE** as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the **ASSIGNEE'S** expense.

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand
and seal this	26 day of FEBRUARY, 2002.
	Laug bus
	MATTHEW SPIRO

State of Florida : ss. County of Orcenge :

On this 26th day of FEB., 2002,

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, MATTHEW SPIRO, to me <u>personally known/provided</u> identification (______) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

allahan

Notary Public My commission expires: 11-14-04

SEAL



2

PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0806

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 26 day of February _, 2002. (/ but w/. vein ROBERT W.J. WEISS

State of Florida County of Orange: ss.

On this AUM day of Feb , 2002, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNORS, ROBERT W.J. WEISS, to me personally known/provided identification) as the individual who executed the (foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My commission expires: 11-14-00

SEAL



3